
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4182
ANSWERED ON 18TH  JULY, 2019


NH PROJECTS IN GUJARAT

4182.   DR. BHARATIBEN DHIRUBHAI SHIYAL:

             Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

                        सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) the details of National Highways (NHs) sanctioned in Bhavnagar and Botad districts

(Gujarat) during the last three years and the current year;

(b) the present status of ongoing projects in these districts; and

(c) the reasons for delay with regard to the pending projects?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) to (c): Details of National Highways projects   sanctioned  in Bhavnagar and Botad districts

(Gujarat) during the last three years and the current year & present status is as under:

Sr.

No.

Name of Project Present Status

1. Periodical Renewal between km. 130/600 to 147/700 of NH-5. Completed

2. Periodical Renewal from km 147/950 to 170/450 (Ranpur – Limbdi

Section) on NH-51.

Work order issued

3. Periodical Renewal from km. 2/0 to 48/250 Mahuva to Amreli & Km. 49/6

to 57/8 of NH-351 (Mahuva – Savarkundla – Amreli – Bagasara – Vadiya

– Jetpur road).

Tender process

initiated

4. Limda / Dhasa – Limdi section of NH-8E (Length : 90 Km) DPR stage

5. Nari - Pipli – Bhavnagar (Length 33.3 Km) District Bhavnagar 4 laning of Pipli-

Bhavnagar section

sanctioned & taken

up.


*****

